Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 12 -2020

IMO

8402591
6609779
7816135
8103389
9194036
9393230
8127323
9238698
8602945
9396567
9273014
9700342
8721325
9002441
9580247
9066071
9702132
9148221
9175767
7053264
9188506
8613358
9456733
9709257
9333383
9379478
9281279
8918954
9723215
9442859
9644835
9307140

Name*

RAFAELO-I

ETAB

AYRESS

DENIZ S

ESENIYA
GOURAYA

MAJD B

REPULSE BAY
RIVER ELBE
SMARTA

STELLAR TOLEDO
ACTIVE
AMUR-2506
BALLISTA

BALSA 83

BUSE TRIO

CMA CGM KERGUELEN
DAROJA

ERDEK

FALKNES

HANNI

IDA

JZERBORG
INTERLINK TENACITY
JONNI RITSCHER
LS EVA

MSC LISA

MSC NEDERLAND
MSXT ARTEMIS
NAVIOS ALDEBARAN
NEWSEAS CRYSTAL
PACIFIC DAWN

Flag

AL
KM
DM
TZ
RU
Dz
TZ
AG
PA
LR
AG
LR
PA
PA
PA
PA
MT
cYy
PA
TG
DE
Cy
NL
MH
LR
Gl
PA
PA
PA
PA
HK
PA

Inspection

Date
1-12-2020

10-12-2020
10-12-2020
3-8-2020
8-12-2020
22-12-2020
18-12-2020
14-12-2020
3-12-2020
22-12-2020
4-12-2020
18-12-2020
15-12-2020
4-12-2020
2-12-2020
14-12-2020
7-12-2020
18-12-2020
8-12-2020
4-12-2020
25-12-2020
11-12-2020
16-12-2020
8-12-2020
3-12-2020
29-12-2020
17-12-2020
8-12-2020
22-12-2020
8-12-2020
17-12-2020

27-11-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
11 11-12-2020
5 14-12-2020
14 23-12-2020
138 18-12-2020
9 16-12-2020
5 26-12-2020
4 21-12-2020
2 15-12-2020
20 22-12-2020
4 25-12-2020
7 10-12-2020
4 21-12-2020
4 18-12-2020
11 14-12-2020
5 6-12-2020
4 17-12-2020
3 9-12-2020
13 30-12-2020
5 12-12-2020
8 11-12-2020
5 29-12-2020
3 13-12-2020
7 22-12-2020
2 9-12-2020
1 3-12-2020
3 31-12-2020
8 24-12-2020
16 23-12-2020
2 23-12-2020
11 18-12-2020
6 22-12-2020
15 11-12-2020

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

4
3



IMO

8866022
9190858
9657777
8972273
9301811
9084229
9270658
9626687

9664275

41

Name*

PLUTON

SAIC ANJI PHOENIX
SAMSUN
SEABREEZE I
SEASPAN LAHORE
SENSEI

SHAMIM
STERLING SVEA
TAIPEI TRADER

Flag

PA
HK
MT
PA
HK
PA
IR
MT
SG

Inspection

Date
14-12-2020

4-12-2020
10-12-2020
26-12-2020
10-12-2020
17-12-2020
23-11-2020
22-12-2020

4-12-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5

5

Release
Date

18-12-2020
8-12-2020
12-12-2020
29-12-2020
11-12-2020
21-12-2020
3-12-2020
24-12-2020

4-12-2020

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 12 -2020

IMO*

8402591
6609779
7816135
8103389
8127323
8602945
9194036
9238698
9273014
9393230
9396567
7053264
8613358
8721325
8866022
8918954
8972273
9002441
9066071
9084229
9148221
9175767
9188506
9190858
9270658
9281279
9301811
9307140
9333383
9379478
9442859
9456733

Name

RAFAELO-I

ETAB

AYRESS

DENIZ S

MAJD B

RIVER ELBE
ESENIYA
REPULSE BAY
STELLAR TOLEDO
GOURAYA
SMARTA
FALKNES

IDA

AMUR-2506
PLUTON

MSC NEDERLAND
SEABREEZE Il
BALLISTA

BUSE TRIO
SENSEI

DAROIJA

ERDEK

HANNI

SAIC ANJI PHOENIX
SHAMIM

MSC LISA
SEASPAN LAHORE
PACIFIC DAWN
JONNI RITSCHER

LS EVA

NAVIOS ALDEBARAN

IJZERBORG

Flag

AL
KM
DM
TZ
TZ
PA
RU
AG
AG
Dz
LR
TG
CcYy
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
CY
PA
DE
HK
IR
PA
HK
PA
LR
Gl
PA
NL

Inspection
Date

1-12-2020
10-12-2020
10-12-2020

3-8-2020
18-12-2020

3-12-2020

8-12-2020
14-12-2020

4-12-2020
22-12-2020
22-12-2020

4-12-2020
11-12-2020
15-12-2020
14-12-2020

8-12-2020
26-12-2020

4-12-2020
14-12-2020
17-12-2020
18-12-2020

8-12-2020
25-12-2020

4-12-2020
23-11-2020
17-12-2020
10-12-2020
27-11-2020

3-12-2020
29-12-2020

8-12-2020

16-12-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date
Detention

11 11-12-2020
5 14-12-2020
14 23-12-2020
138 18-12-2020
4 21-12-2020
20 22-12-2020
9 16-12-2020
2 15-12-2020
7 10-12-2020
5 26-12-2020
4 25-12-2020
8 11-12-2020
3 13-12-2020
4 18-12-2020
5 18-12-2020
16 23-12-2020
4 29-12-2020
11 14-12-2020
4 17-12-2020
5 21-12-2020
13 30-12-2020
5 12-12-2020
5 29-12-2020
5 8-12-2020
11 3-12-2020
8 24-12-2020
2 11-12-2020
15 11-12-2020
1 3-12-2020
3 31-12-2020
11 18-12-2020
7 22-12-2020

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4
3



IMO*

9580247
9626687
9644835
9657777
9664275
9700342
9702132
9709257
9723215

41

Name

BALSA 83

STERLING SVEA
NEWSEAS CRYSTAL
SAMSUN

TAIPEI TRADER

ACTIVE

CMA CGM KERGUELEN
INTERLINK TENACITY
MSXT ARTEMIS

Flag

PA
MT
HK
MT
SG
LR
MT
MH
PA

Inspection
Date

2-12-2020
22-12-2020
17-12-2020
10-12-2020

4-12-2020
18-12-2020

7-12-2020

8-12-2020

22-12-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5
3

Release Date

6-12-2020
24-12-2020
22-12-2020
12-12-2020

4-12-2020
21-12-2020

9-12-2020

9-12-2020

23-12-2020

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU
on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020
IMO : 8402591 Company Albmarine Ltd , , , Albania
Name: RAFAELO-I Classification society Other

Charterer COLACEM S.p.A., Via della Vittorina, 60, Perugia, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Albania 1473 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 2020-12-11 11 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety 27-6-2019  26-6-2023  Albania 19-6-2020
Other Load Line 27-6-2019 26-6-2023  Albania 19-6-2020
Other Safety Management Certificate 27-6-2019 26-6-2023  ltaly 19-12-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Magnetic compass Rectified no
Record of drills and steering gear tests Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020
ISM

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
INMARSAT ship earth station Rectified no
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

IMO : 6609779
Name: ETAB

Number of detentions last

36 months: 3

Company

Charterer ),

ADCO SAL, , , Comoros

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Type
Livestock carrier

Flag
Comoros

Port of detention

Rasa

Date of release
2020-12-14

Gross tonnage
1809

Keeldate
1966

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-5-2019 5-5-2021 Lebanon 8-5-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 9-5-2019 5-5-2021  Lebanon 8-5-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-7-2018  26-3-2023  Lebanon 28-6-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Magnetic compass Rectified no

Charts Rectified no

Voyage or passage plan Rectified no

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no

Overloading Rectified no

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2020

IMO : 9396567 Company INTRESCO Ltd-UKE, , , Liberia
Name: SMARTA Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia 9986 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Southampton 2020-12-25 4  day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-2-2020  29-9-2022  Ukraine 14-11-2020
Load Line 11-12-2019 29-9-2022 Ukraine 14-11-2020

KOREAN REGISTER

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements Rectified no
Gyro compass Rectified no
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Page 4 of 44 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9393230 Company
Name: GOURAYA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

CNAN Med SpA, , , Algeria

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Flag
Algeria

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
7775

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Savona 2020-12-26 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-2-2020 24-1-2025

Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-11-2020  26-4-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-1-2020 20-1-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9273014 Company

- 2020

MARINE TRANS BUREAU LTD, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: STELLAR TOLEDO Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer UNIVERSAL AFRICA LINES , PO BOX 889, 2900 AW CAPELLE a/d ijssel , CAPELLE , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Antigua and Barbuda 9872 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Portoscuso 2020-12-10 7  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

13-10-2020  30-11-2020
13-10-2020  30-11-2020
9-4-2020 8-4-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Automatic Identification System (AIS) Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified no
Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no
International Air Pollution Cert. Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

IMO : 9238698
Name: REPULSE BAY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company Lubeca Marine Germany GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Container Antigua and Barbuda 16129 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Algeciras 2020-12-15 2 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-9-2020 31-3-2023
Load Line 10-2-2020 31-3-2023 Spain 18-6-2020

11-2-2019 2-3-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast water discharge violation in port Rectified no
ISM To be rectified before no
departure
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2020

IMO : 9194036 Company Transflot Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: ESENIYA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 3170 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ipswich 2020-12-16 9 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 31-10-2019  31-10-2024  Russian Federation 30-10-2020

Bureau Veritas

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

30-10-2020 31-10-2024 Russian Federation 30-10-2020
1-3-2018 3-3-2023 Russian Federation 1-11-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no

Voyage or passage plan Rectified no

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified no

Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8602945
Name: RIVER ELBE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

- 2020

Company

Wakes & Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

LA

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Panama

Port of detention
Olbia

Date of release
2020-12-22

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1951

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
20 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
5

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Lifeboats
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
8-3-2020
8-3-2020
8-7-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-5-2019 2-2-2021 Turkey
2-5-2019 2-2-2021 Turkey
6-5-2020 8-7-2022 Turkey
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8127323 Company
Name: MAID B

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

Janamarine Co SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.

LA

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Port of detention

Marina di carrara

Recognised Organisation

Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.

Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.

Date of release
2020-12-21

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Maritime Labour Certificate
ISM

Other (Health protection, medical care)

Beams, frames, floors-op.damage

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Gross tonnage
1957

Keeldate
1981

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
2-1-2019  5-10-2023  Egypt 18-12-2019
2-1-2019  5-10-2023  Egypt 18-12-2019
2-1-2019 5-10-2023 Greece 2-4-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no

Page 11 of 44

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8103389 Company
Name: DENIZ S

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

Info Market Srl, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Maritime Lloyd

LA

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd

Date of release
2020-12-18

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

30-11-2018
30-11-2018
30-11-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Charts
Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Line-throwing appliance
ISM

Non-payment of wages

Personal equipment

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Temporary repair
carried out
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
4281

Keeldate
1981

Duration of detention

138 day(s)

Issued

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
22

Last Survey Date

RO related

6-7-2023
6-7-2023
6-7-2023

28-9-2019
28-9-2019
17-2-2020

Romania
Romania

Romania

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

Access / structural features (ship)

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Decks - corrosion

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

IMO : 7816135 Company Coast Lines Shipping Ltd, , , Dominica
Name: AYRESS Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Dominica 1713 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ayr 2020-12-23 14 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Ballast, fuel and other tanks As in the agreed class no
condition

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion Rectified no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings To be rectified before no
departure

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations Rectified no

Page 14 of 44

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

IMO :9723215 Company MSM Ship Management Pte Ltd , 4th Floor, Block C, 20, Zhuzhou Lu, Laoshan Qu, Qingdao,
Panama
Name: MSXT ARTEMIS Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer RWE SUPPLY AND TRADING GmBH , Trigonos, Windmill Hill Business Park, White Hill Way,
Swindon , Wiltshire , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 36353 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Prince Rupert 2020-12-23 2 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-7-2019 14-1-2024  Egypt 17-3-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 15-1-2019  14-1-2024  Egypt 17-3-2020
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 21-10-2020  22-6-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 15 of 44 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2020

IMO : 9709257 Company Bernhard Schulte-HKG LP, , , Marshall Islands
Name: INTERLINK TENACITY Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer Grandwest limited , , , VG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 25546 2014

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Murmansk 2020-12-9 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 19-1-2016 18-1-2021 Singapore 15-11-2019
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-7-2019 18-1-2021  Singapore 15-11-2019
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2016 1-6-2021 Netherlands 16-10-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator As in the agreed class no
condition

Fire detection and alarm system As in the agreed class no

condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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12 - 2020

Released from detention - period :

IMO :9702132 Company CMA SHIPS SAS, , , Malta
Name: CMA CGM Classification society Bureau Veritas
KERGUELEN
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Container Malta 177381

Date of release
2020-12-9

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Bureau Veritas Load Line

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified
VDR)
ISM Corrective action taken

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified

Keeldate
2014

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
8-5-2020 30-3-2025
8-5-2020 30-3-2025
2-3-2020 17-7-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Page 17 of 44

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



12 - 2020

Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9700342 Company
Name: ACTIVE
Charterer
SG
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Capital Ship Management Corp, , , Liberia

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Date of release
2020-12-21

Safety Management Certificate

American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Gross tonnage
29770

ST Shipping Transfer , 1 Temasek Av. # 34-01 Millenia Tower Singapore , Singapore (39192),

Keeldate
2014

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
26-6-2020 24-6-2025
7-6-2020 30-3-2025
7-6-2020 30-3-2025
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9664275
Name: TAIPEI TRADER

- 2020

Company Lomar Shipping Ltd, , , Singapore

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Zim Integrated Shipping Services (Canada) Co. Lt , 577 Marginal Rd, Halifax, NS B3H 4P6,
Halifax , CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Singapore 9932 2014

Port of detention

Halifax

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Date of release
2020-12-4

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Action Taken
Rectified

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 2
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-10-2019 27-8-2024 Canada 6-11-2020
7-10-2019 27-8-2024 United States 1-12-2020
7-10-2019 27-8-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

IMO : 9657777 Company Ciner Ship Management, , , Malta
Name: SAMSUN Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer CARGILL, , Varna, BG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 35812 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2020-12-12 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-5-2018  29-5-2023  Canada 15-8-2020
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 20-4-2018 29-5-2023  Canada 15-8-2020
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-4-2018 29-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) As in the agreed no

rectification action plan

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9644835 Company

Name: NEWSEAS CRYSTAL

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2020

Shanghai Xin Hai Shipping Co, 133 Tiantong Lu Hongkou Qu Shanghai 200080, , Hong Kong

(CN)

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

FEDNAV, , , CA

Flag
Hong Kong (CN)

Port of detention

Trois Rivieres

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Date of release
2020-12-22

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage or passage plan

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Auxiliary engine

Insulation wetted through (oil)

Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Dangerous areas

Personal equipment
Cleanliness of engine room
Steering gear

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Keeldate
2012

Gross tonnage
36295

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 13

Expiry Last Survey
26-9-2023
26-9-2023

7-8-2024

Issued
3-9-2018
3-9-2018
26-3-2020

Date
24-8-2020
28-8-2020

Malaysia

Singapore

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2020

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detention

IMO : 9626687 Company OSM Maritime AS, , , Malta
Name: STERLING SVEA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer VITERRA, Blaak 31, ROTTERDAM , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 44601
Port of detention Date of release
Dunkerque (GPM) 2020-12-24 3 day(s)

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Total of deficiencies
9

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

24-6-2020 24-6-2025
28-7-2018 12-6-2023
30-1-2020 12-6-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Electrical installations in general
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Argentina
Korea, Republic of

Korea, Republic of

Date
24-6-2020
19-8-2020
19-8-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

IMO : 9580247 Company H&J MARINE INC, , , Panama
Name: BALSA 83 Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC WLMINGTON,DE , 1007 N Market St , Wilmington, DE , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5715 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Marystown 2020-12-6 5 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-6-2016 15-5-2021  United States 25-7-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 10-6-2016 15-5-2021  United States 25-7-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 24-7-2019  10-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

IMO : 9456733 Company Favoriet Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands
Name: |JZERBORG Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Wagenborg, , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 8999 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2020-12-22 7  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 2-10-2020 10-3-2025
Bureau Veritas Load Line 2-10-2020 2-10-2025
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 2-10-2020 1-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats As in the agreed class no
condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9442859
Name: NAVIOS ALDEBARAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2020

Ehime Kaiun Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

OLDENDORFFCARRIERS GMBH&

co.L1b, , ,DE

Flag

Panama

Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Port of detention

Fraser-Surrey Docks

Gross tonnage
39737

Keeldate
2004

Date of release
2020-12-18

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Action Taken
Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-8-2020 7-8-2025
20-8-2020 7-8-2025
13-6-2018 4-9-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

IMO : 9379478 Company Lauranne Shipping BV, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Name: LSEVA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Naviglobe nv, Noorderlaan, 96 , Be-2030 Antwerpen , BE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Gibraltar (UK) 3264 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Le Havre (GPM) 2021-1-31 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 4-7-2017 11-7-2022  Belgium 7-7-2020
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-1-2017 9-1-2022 Belgium 6-3-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 6-1-2017 9-1-2022 Belgium 6-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Other (cargo) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

IMO : 9333383 Company Gerd Ritscher Reederei GmbH, , , Liberia
Name: JONNI RITSCHER Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 17360 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Reykjavik 2020-12-3 1 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-9-2018 10-9-2021  Germany 29-9-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 7-9-2018 10-9-2021 Germany 29-9-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 24-3-2020 7-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness As in the agreed class no

condition
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9307140
Name: PACIFIC DAWN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

12 - 2020

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Synergy Maritime Pvt Ltd, , , Panama

ISM

Date of release
2020-12-11

Port of detention

Teesport

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer TK Tankers Chartering, , , UK
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Oil tanker Panama 56172

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
23-9-2020
3-9-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-9-2018 11-9-2023 Germany
12-9-2018 11-9-2023 United States
12-6-2018 11-6-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9301811 Company
Name: SEASPAN LAHORE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2020

Seaspan Ship Management Ltd, , , Hong Kong (CN)

Classification society Lloyd's Register

LA

Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Hong Kong (CN) 39941 2006

Port of detention

Date of release

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Date
29-5-2020
29-5-2020
22-6-2019

Livorno 2020-12-11 2 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-5-2016 10-7-2021  Spain
Load Line 2-8-2018 10-7-2021 Spain
Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2016 5-1-2022 Nigeria
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Deficiencies reason for detention
Speed and distance indicator

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

ISM

As in the agreed flag no
State condition

As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

IMO :9281279
Name: MSC LISA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Company Mediterranean Shipping Co Srl, , , Panama
Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Panama 54304 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 2020-12-24 8 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-6-2020 1-11-2023
Load Line 15-3-2020 1-11-2023 Canada 15-12-2020
Safety Management Certificate 16-2-2020 4-3-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
To be rectified before no
departure
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

IMO :9270658
Name: SHAMIM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Iranian Classification Society
Iranian Classification Society

Iranian Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats

Company

Classification society Iranian Classification Society

Hafez Darya Arya Shipping Co, , , Iran, Islamic Republic of

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Iran, Islamic Republic of 23285 2003

Date of release
2020-12-3

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Rectified
Rectified

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date

11 day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-9-2020 31-8-2024
25-9-2020 31-8-2024
20-1-2020 19-1-2025
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Iranian Classification Society
no
yes Iranian Classification Society
no
yes Iranian Classification Society
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9190858
Name: SAIC ANJI PHOENIX

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2020

Company

Classification society China Classification Society

Shanghai Ansheng Automotive , , , Hong Kong (CN)

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Date of release
2020-12-8

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Ro-Ro cargo Hong Kong (CN) 37237

Keeldate
1999

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date
26-4-2020
26-4-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
11-4-2019 10-4-2024 China
11-4-2019 10-4-2024 China
13-8-2019 12-8-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020
IMO : 9188506 Company Ohle Jurgen Reederei KG, , , Germany
Name: HANNI Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Container Germany 5056

Port of detention

Saint Petersburg

Date of release
2020-12-29

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
3

Date
27-3-2020
27-3-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Endorsement by flagstate
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-8-2019 31-12-2023  Germany
14-8-2019 31-12-2023  Germany
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO :9175767
Name: ERDEK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2020

Company
Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Hicri Ercili Denizcilik AS, , , Panama

ISM

Date of release
2020-12-12

Port of detention

London

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ADM TRADING (UK) LIMITED, , ERITH, UK
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Chemical tanker Panama 5997

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
24

Last Survey

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Turkey
Turkey

Date
15-9-2020
15-9-2020

Issued Expiry
11-3-2020 23-9-2023
11-3-2020 23-9-2023
10-9-2020 9-9-2025

RO related

Class. (RO) related

yes KOREAN REGISTER
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

IMO :9148221
Name: DAROJA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company AMAZSA, , , Cyprus

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 3266 1996

Port of detention Date of release
Viana do castelo 2020-12-30
Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

13 day(s) 13

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
4-9-2018 4-6-2022 Po rtugal 24-6-2020
4-9-2018 4-6-2022 Po rtugal 24-6-2020

7-11-2020 6-5-2021

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

IMO : 9084229 Company Karlog Shipping Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: SENSEI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 13865

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Date of release
2020-12-21

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line

Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Food temperature

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Flag State
Administration
consulted

Rectified
Rectified

Date
16-6-2020
16-6-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
13-7-2019 11-8-2024 Greece
13-7-2019 11-8-2024 Greece
17-10-2019 2-7-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9066071
Name: BUSE TRIO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

12

- 2020

Trio Denizcilik Ic ve Dis, , , Panama

LA

Flag
Panama

Rescue boats

Wages

Port of detention

Valletta

Date of release
2020-12-17

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1596

Keeldate
1992

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectified
Rectified

4  day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-9-2018 4-4-2023 Turkey 27-2-2020
16-7-2018 4-4-2023 Turkey 27-2-2020
19-10-2018 31-7-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2020

IMO : 9002441 Company Mini Project Shipping Ltd, , , Panama

Name: BALLISTA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer SARCOMEX, , ,FR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 999 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2020-12-14 11 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

6-7-2020 26-10-2023
6-7-2020 26-10-2023
6-8-2020 5-1-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Signalling lamp
BNWAS

Tonnage certificate

Certificates for master and officers

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Overloading
Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Fire pumps and its pipes

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2020

Duration of detention

IMO : 8972273 Company Riverwind Trade Ltd, , , Panama
Name: SEABREEZE || Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4992
Port of detention Date of release
2020-12-29 4  day(s)

Rostov/Don

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Voyage or passage plan
Decks - cracking

Fire detection and alarm system

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1988

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey

4-4-2019 3-4-2024
21-8-2019 3-4-2024
6-9-2019 5-9-2024

Turkey
Turkey

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Date
2-4-2020
2-4-2020
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2020

IMO : 8918954 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Panama

Name: MSC NEDERLAND Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Panama 37071 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2020-12-23 16 day(s) 28

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

2-8-2019 30-11-2022 Russian Federation 15-10-2020
3-11-2017 30-11-2022 Russian Federation 3-12-2019
4-6-2020 4-6-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Lashing material Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

IMO : 8866022 Company Gunes Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Panama
Name: PLUTON Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3788 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2020-12-18 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-8-2019 11-4-2024  Turkey 27-6-2020
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 8-8-2019 12-4-2024  Turkey 27-6-2020
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2020  26-6-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights Rectified no
Doors Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8721325 Company
Name: AMUR-2506

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

ZCR Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd Sti, , , Panama

LA

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Eysk

Date of release
2020-12-18

Recognised Organisation

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3086

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Lifeboat inventory
Auxiliary engine
Non-payment of wages
Cleanliness of engine room

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
19-7-2020
19-7-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-8-2018 19-4-2023 Turkey
28-8-2018 19-4-2023 Turkey
10-10-2018  13-9-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2020

IMO : 8613358
Name: IDA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus

Port of detention Date of release
Karlshamn 2020-12-13

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Company Afalita Shipping JSC, , , Cyprus

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage

1616

Keeldate
1985

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Other (fire safety)

Action Taken
As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

3 day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-11-2018 31-8-2021 Sweden 23-11-2020
10-11-2017 31-8-2021 Sweden 23-11-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 7053264 Company
Name: FALKNES

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

Falkeid Shipping AS, , , Togo

LA

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
1970

Gross tonnage
1276

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Mandal 2020-12-11 8  day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-11-2020  16-4-2021
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 17-11-2020  16-4-2021
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 25-11-2020  24-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Electrical installations in general To be rectified within no

14 days
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Total number of detentions: 41
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